Company Registration No. 02210525 (England and Wales)

NU-KLEEN SERVICES LIMITED

UNAUDITED ABBREVIATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

LB GROUP
Number One
Vicarage Lane
London
England
E15 4HF




NU-KLEEN SERVICES LIMITED

CONTENTS

Abbreviated balance sheet

Notes to the abbreviated accounts

Page




NU-KLEEN SERVICES LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

Fixed assets
Tangible assets

Current assets

Stocks

Debtors

Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: amounts falling due within one
year

Net current assets
Total assets less current liabilities

Creditors: amounts falling due after more
than one year

Provisions for liabilities

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital
Profit and less account

Shareholders’ funds

2016

Notes £
2

5,400

698,410

583,154

1,286,964

(602,211)

3

80,439

684,753

765,192

(13,895)
(4,669)

746,628

100
748,528

746,628

2015

5,400
690,951
621,673

1,318,024

(680,361)

107,111

637,663

744,774

(22,609)
(4,669)

717,496

100
717,396

717,496




NU-KLEEN SERVICES LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED)
AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

For the financial year ended 30 September 2016 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of
the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Directer's respensibilities:

- The members have nat required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the vear in question
in accordance with section 476;

- The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to
accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These abbreviated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies
subject to the small companies’ regime.

Approved by the Board for issue an 9 June 2017

Mr Mark Tyler
Director

Company Registration No. 02910525




NU-KLEEN SERVICES LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

1 Accounting policies

1.1 Accounting convention
The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial
Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective January 2015).

1.2 Compliance with accounting standards
The financial statements are prepared in accordance with applicable United Kingdem Accounting Standards
{(United Kingdem Generally Accepted Accounting Practice), which have been applied consistently (except as
otherwise stated).

1.3 Turnover
The turnover shown in the profit and loss account represents amounts invoiced during the year, exclusive of Value
Added Tax.

1.4 Tangible fixed assets and depreciation
Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation. Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to write off
the cost less estimated residual value of each asset over its expected useful life, as follows:

Plant and machinery 25% reducing balance
Computer equipment 25% reducing balance
Fixtures, fittings & equipment 15% reducing balance
Motor vehicles 25% reducing balance

1.5 Leasing and hire purchase commitments
Assets held under hire purchase agreements are capitalised and disclosed under tangible fixed assets at their fair
value. The capital element of the future payments is treated as a liability and the interest is charged to the profit
and loss account on a straight line basis.

Rentals applicable to operating leases where substantially all of the benefits and risks of ownership remain with
the lessor are charged against profits on a straight line basis over the period of the lease.

1.6 Stock
Stock is valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value.

1.7 Pensions
The company operates a defined contribution pension scheme for employees. The assets of the scheme are held
separately from those of the company. The annual contributions payable are charged to the profit and loss
account.




NU-KLEEN SERVICES LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS {CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

1

1.8

Accounting policies {Continued)

Deferred taxation

Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance
sheet date where transactions or events have occurred at that date that will result in an obligation to pay maore, or
a right to pay less or to receive more tax, with the following exceptions:

Provision is made for tax on gains arising from the revaluation (and similar fair value adjustments) of fixed assets,
and gains on disposal of fixed assets that have been rolled over into replacement assets, only to the extent that, at
the balance sheet date, there is a binding agreement to dispose of the assets concerned. However, no provision is
made where, on the basis of all available evidence at the balance sheet date, it is more likely than not that the
taxable gain will be rolled over into replacement assets and charged to tax only where the replacement assets are
sold.

Defemred tax assets are recognised only to the extent that the director considers that it is more likely than nct that
there will be suitable taxable profits from which the future reversal of the underlying timing differences can be
deducted.

Deferred tax is measured on an undiscounted basis at the tax rates that are expected to apply in the periods in
which timing differences reverse, based on tax rates and laws enacted or substantively enacted at the balance
sheet date.

Fixed assets
Tangible assets

£

Cost
At 1 October 2015 & at 30 September 2016 305,884
Depreciation
At 1 October 2015 288,772
Charge for the year 26,673
At 30 September 2016 315,445
Net book value
At 30 September 2016 80,439
At 30 September 2015 107,111
Share capital 2016 2015

£ £
Allotted, called up and fully paid
100 Ordinary shares of of £1 each 100 100




This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the
registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of
the Companies Act 2006.



