	Company Registration No. 02910525 (England and Wales)					
NU-KLEEN SERVICES LIMITED						
	UNAUDITED ABBREVIATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS					
	FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2016					
	LB GROUP Number One					
	Vicarage Lane London					
	England E15 4HF					
	LIJAIIE					

CONTENTS

	Page
Abbreviated balance sheet	1 - 2
Notes to the abbreviated accounts	3 - 4

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

		2016	2016		2015	
	Notes	£	£	£	£	
Fixed assets						
Tangible assets	2		80,439		107,111	
Current assets						
Stocks		5,400		5,400		
Debtors		698,410		690,951		
Cash at bank and in hand		583,154		621,673		
		1,286,964		1,318,024		
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year		(602,211)		(680,361)		
Net current assets			684,753		637,663	
Total assets less current liabilities			765,192		744,774	
Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one year			(13,895)		(22,609)	
Provisions for liabilities			(4,669)		(4,669)	
			746,628		717,496	
Capital and reserves	3		100		100	
Called up share capital Profit and loss account	3		746,528		717,396	
Front and loss account						
Shareholders' funds			746,628		717,496	

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED)

AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

For the financial year ended 30 September 2016 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Director's responsibilities:

- The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year in question in accordance with section 476;
- The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These abbreviated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies' regime.

Approved by the Board for issue on 9 June 2017

Mr Mark Tyler Director

Company Registration No. 02910525

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

1 Accounting policies

1.1 Accounting convention

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective January 2015).

1.2 Compliance with accounting standards

The financial statements are prepared in accordance with applicable United Kingdom Accounting Standards (United Kingdom Generally Accepted Accounting Practice), which have been applied consistently (except as otherwise stated).

1.3 Turnover

The turnover shown in the profit and loss account represents amounts invoiced during the year, exclusive of Value Added Tax.

1.4 Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation. Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to write off the cost less estimated residual value of each asset over its expected useful life, as follows:

Plant and machinery 25% reducing balance
Computer equipment 25% reducing balance
Fixtures, fittings & equipment 15% reducing balance
Motor vehicles 25% reducing balance

1.5 Leasing and hire purchase commitments

Assets held under hire purchase agreements are capitalised and disclosed under tangible fixed assets at their fair value. The capital element of the future payments is treated as a liability and the interest is charged to the profit and loss account on a straight line basis.

Rentals applicable to operating leases where substantially all of the benefits and risks of ownership remain with the lessor are charged against profits on a straight line basis over the period of the lease.

1.6 Stock

Stock is valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value

1.7 Pensions

The company operates a defined contribution pension scheme for employees. The assets of the scheme are held separately from those of the company. The annual contributions payable are charged to the profit and loss account

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS (CONTINUED) FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

1 Accounting policies

(Continued)

1.8 Deferred taxation

Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance sheet date where transactions or events have occurred at that date that will result in an obligation to pay more, or a right to pay less or to receive more tax, with the following exceptions:

Provision is made for tax on gains arising from the revaluation (and similar fair value adjustments) of fixed assets, and gains on disposal of fixed assets that have been rolled over into replacement assets, only to the extent that, at the balance sheet date, there is a binding agreement to dispose of the assets concerned. However, no provision is made where, on the basis of all available evidence at the balance sheet date, it is more likely than not that the taxable gain will be rolled over into replacement assets and charged to tax only where the replacement assets are sold.

Deferred tax assets are recognised only to the extent that the director considers that it is more likely than not that there will be suitable taxable profits from which the future reversal of the underlying timing differences can be deducted.

Deferred tax is measured on an undiscounted basis at the tax rates that are expected to apply in the periods in which timing differences reverse, based on tax rates and laws enacted or substantively enacted at the balance sheet date.

2 Fixed assets

	Та	Tangible assets £		
Cost		~		
At 1 October 2015 & at 30 September 2016		395,884		
Depreciation				
At 1 October 2015		288,772		
Charge for the year		26,673		
At 30 September 2016		315,445		
Net book value				
At 30 September 2016		80,439		
At 30 September 2015		107,111		
Share capital	2016	2015		
	£	£		
Allotted, called up and fully paid				
100 Ordinary shares of of £1 each	100	100		

This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.